[bookmark: _GoBack]Contact Us:   AMA: Federal
Speak to an AMA adviser, 	media office  or 		 give  feedback.
[bookmark: general-enquiries]AMA House: Our head office is Level 1, 39 Brisbane Avenue, Barton ACT 2600
Phone: 1300 133 655
Email : ama@ama.com.au
Postal Address:    	PO Box 6090, Kingston ACT 2604
[bookmark: media]Media:      Federal Media Office (Canberra) 
Contact (for journalists only)		02 6270 5478	0427 209 753
Email  : media@ama.com.au

Contact AMA Queensland
PHONE: (07) 3872 2222
EMAIL:
Membership: membership@amaq.com.au
Events and registration: registrations@amaq.com.au
Communication and Media: media@amaq.com.au
Workplace Relations: workplacerelations@amaq.com.au
Policy: policy@amaq.com.au
Business Support Services: bss@amaq.com.au
Foundation: amaqfoundation@amaq.com.au


Contact AMA NSW


AMA House
Suite 1, Level 6, 69 Christie St
St Leonards NSW 2065, Australia
Mail: PO Box 121
St Leonards NSW 1590,
Australia
(02822 (or 1800 813 423 from outside of Sydney)
(02) 9438 3760 (or 1300 889 017 from outside of Sydney)
Are you a doctor? Contact us
Enquiries: enquiries@amansw.com.au
Workplace Relations: workplace@amansw.com.au
Membership: members@amansw.com.au
Media Enquiries
Please contact Andrea Cornish on +61 2 9439 8822  or  0419 402 955
General Enquiries
Telephone:  +61 2 9439 8822
Email: enquiries@amansw.com.au
For any other matters please use the enquiries form


Contact AMA Victoria
Email: amavic@amavic.com.au
Telephone: (03) 9280 8722*
Telephone (country Victoria toll free): 1800 810 451*
Facsimile: (03) 9280 8786
AMA Victoria House 
293 Royal Parade Parkville Victoria 3052
PO Box 21 Parkville Victoria 3052


Contact RACGP NSW and Victoria

RACGP NSW&ACT

PO Box 534,
North Sydney NSW 2060
 (02) 9886 4700
 nswact.faculty@racgp.org.au

Building address: Victoria State Faculty
100 Wellington Parade
EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002
 (03) 8699 0488   (03) 8699 0560 (fax)   vic.faculty@racgp.org.au

Contact  RACGP QLD

Level 7, 410 Queen St
BRISBANE QLD 4000

 (07) 3456 8944   (07) 3391 7009 (fax)   qld@racgp.org.au
Contact  ACCRM

Street Address
Level 1, 324 Queen Street, BRISBANE QLD 4000
Postal Address
GPO Box 2507, BRISBANE QLD 4001
Free Call:   1800 223 226
Phone :   61 07 3105 8200
Fax:    61 07 3105 8299
Contact  Federal Health Minister
The Hon Greg Hunt MP
C Contact
Phone 02 6277 7220
Fax 02 6273 4146
Minister.Hunt@health.gov.au
PO Box 6022
House of Representatives, Parliament House
Canberra ACT 2600
Facebook page for The Hon Greg Hunt MP 
PO Box 6022
H Contact  State Health Minister: NSW
of Brad Hazzard: Minister for Health
Member of the Legislative Assembly
Member for Wakehurst
Minister for Health
Legislative Assembly Trustee, Parliamentary Contributory Superannuation Fund
Member of the Liberal Party

Wakehurst Electorate Office
	A
	The Hon. Brad Hazzard, MP
Shop 3 637-641 Pittwater Road
DEE WHY NSW 2099

	Postal
	The Hon. Brad Hazzard MP
P O Box 405
DEE WHY NSW 2099

	P
	(02) 9981 1111

	F
	(02) 9981 5059

	E
	wakehurst@parliament.nsw.gov.au



Ministerial Office
	A
	The Hon. Brad Hazzard, MP
52 Martin Place
SYDNEY NSW 2000

	Postal
	The Hon. Brad Hazzard MP
GPO Box 5341
SYDNEY NSW 2001

	P
	(02) 8574 6000

	E
	Contact the Minister for Health


Representatives, Parliament House
Contact  State Health Minister: QLD
Hon Yvette D'Ath
Ministerial Office
1 William Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
Ministerial Office Postal Address
GPO Box 48
BRISBANE QLD 4001
Phone: (07) 3035 6100
Fax: n/a
Email:  health@ministerial.qld.gov.au
Electorate Office Address
Suite 35, Level 1
Bluewater Square Shopping Centre
Cnr Anzac Ave & Sutton Street
REDCLIFFE QLD 4020
Electorate Office Postal Address
PO Box 936
REDCLIFFE QLD 4020
Phone: (07) 3448 7100
Fax: n/a
Email:  Redcliffe@parliament.qld.gov.au

Contact  State Health Minister: Victoria
ACT 2600
Fa The Hon. Martin Foley
Electorate
Albert Park

Ministry 
Minister for Health
Minister for Ambulance Services
Minister for Equality
Electorate Office
46 Rouse Street, Port Melbourne, VIC 3207
Phone:   (03) 9646 7173
Ministerial Office
Street Address: 
Level 22, 50 Lonsdale Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000
Phone : (03) 9096 8561
Email:  minister.health@health.vic.gov.au
Internet
Email: martin.foley@parliament.vic.gov.au
Website:     	http://martinfoley.com.au
Facebook;   http://facebook.com/MartinFoleyMP
Twitter;  http://twitter.com/martinfoleyMP
Instagram :   http://instagram.com/martinfoleyMP

